TS-2976
TS-2932
PS-1770
TS-2963
1S-2777
TS-1837
SQTA-1164
SCI-500
PS-1939
PS-1876
MP-383
CLIMAC-32
CLILIN-57
TS-3021
TS-2903
TS-2870
TS-2821
TS-2775
TS-2765
TS-1497
TP-132
TP-129
SWA-2179
SWA-2171
SQDB-291
SQ-3395
SCI-435
SCI-433
SCI-310
SCI-182
PPI-37
MPI-49
AOI-142
AOI-113
AOI-107
SCI-264
PSI-74

Unhandled exception during TS initialization

Xerox WorkCentre 6515 product needs tobe detected as a FUJI Xerox controller
Threshold doesn't generate email for admin when entitlement is quota/shared
Certificate validation error when home button selected in SafeQ 6 Theme
allowing disabled keepAlive connection option

PrintAll via 5013 will be invoked randomly

UNIT TEST - First login after install / reinstall logs uesr out on next action
Incorrect version of TP FW in SQ5 MU41 release

Reduce amount of requests to external payment provided

quota threshold notification is not sending due to no password decoding
Mobile Print gets stuck on a specific pptx file and it exhausts virtual memory of the server
macOS pop-up Window in case of Xerox bi-directional driver

Unable to print when connected to a Linux using SSH

OKI sXP: scan to PDF not possible for some devices

Terminal accesses from Xerox TE using unassigned card are not replicated from ORS server to CML server

If TS makes reservation but further credit check fails, reservation is not cancelled
[Samsung] Wrong alignment on login screen

print all does not work on Sharp ET using card authentication

Sharp ET : Missing information about card self-assignment

JA guidance text on authentication screen is overflowed when Card and/or username-password is selected

Localization update - German

Test TPv3 firmware

Rename OKI sXP to OKI sXP2

No data is displayed under "Device - location" column in web reports

CSD manager takes very long time to finish in environment updated from SafeQ 4 to SafeQ 5
add PJL headers to LANG_OTHER jobs being delivered SRET

Installation proceeds with special characters in installation path

Manager and host-manager webapps should be removed during update

Server Core is recognized as workstation OS during installation

SafeQ 5 CML installer, incorrectly alligned text in "Welcome to the SQ5 setup" window

LOC: "I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language

DOC: Article "Installing YSoft Mobile print server" does not contain a procedure to update the MPS
Part of log is missing at the beginning of aoi-install.log

System installation readiness will appends results and count of test has incorrect result

LOC: Readiness screen - "checking port" text a others are not translated to Czech

LOC: "I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language

LOC: Text overflow in Turkish language when setting up db

Blocker (A)
Critical
Critical
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Trivial
Trivial

1of2



PSI-73
PPI-32
MPI-81
AOI-128
AOI-127
AOI-126

LOC:
LOC:
LOC:
LOC:
LOC:
LOC:

"I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language

Incorrectly alligned text in PayPal "Error opening file for writing" pop-up window
Truncated text fields

Text overflow in Turkish language on ext db specification

Text overflow in Turkish language when selecting component

"I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language

Trivial
Trivial
Trivial
Trivial
Trivial
Trivial

20f2



