ID	Summary	Priority
TS-2976	Unhandled exception during TS initialization	Blocker (A)
TS-2932	Xerox WorkCentre 6515 product needs tobe detected as a FUJI Xerox controller	Critical
PS-1770	Threshold doesn't generate email for admin when entitlement is quota/shared	Critical
TS-2963	Certificate validation error when home button selected in SafeQ 6 Theme	Major (B)
TS-2777	allowing disabled keepAlive connection option	Major (B)
TS-1837	PrintAll via 5013 will be invoked randomly	Major (B)
SQTA-1164	UNIT TEST - First login after install / reinstall logs uesr out on next action	Major (B)
SCI-500	Incorrect version of TP FW in SQ5 MU41 release	Major (B)
PS-1939	Reduce amount of requests to external payment provided	Major (B)
PS-1876	quota threshold notification is not sending due to no password decoding	Major (B)
MP-383	Mobile Print gets stuck on a specific pptx file and it exhausts virtual memory of the server	Major (B)
CLIMAC-32	macOS pop-up Window in case of Xerox bi-directional driver	Major (B)
CLILIN-57	Unable to print when connected to a Linux using SSH	Major (B)
TS-3021	OKI sXP: scan to PDF not possible for some devices	Minor (C)
TS-2903	Terminal accesses from Xerox TE using unassigned card are not replicated from ORS server to CML server	Minor (C)
TS-2870	If TS makes reservation but further credit check fails, reservation is not cancelled	Minor (C)
TS-2821	[Samsung] Wrong alignment on login screen	Minor (C)
TS-2775	print all does not work on Sharp ET using card authentication	Minor (C)
TS-2765	Sharp ET: Missing information about card self-assignment	Minor (C)
TS-1497	JA guidance text on authentication screen is overflowed when Card and/or username-password is selected	Minor (C)
TP-132	Localization update - German	Minor (C)
TP-129	Test TPv3 firmware	Minor (C)
SWA-2179	Rename OKI sXP to OKI sXP2	Minor (C)
SWA-2171	No data is displayed under "Device - location" column in web reports	Minor (C)
SQDB-291	CSD manager takes very long time to finish in environment updated from SafeQ 4 to SafeQ 5	Minor (C)
SQ-3395	add PJL headers to LANG_OTHER jobs being delivered SRET	Minor (C)
SCI-435	Installation proceeds with special characters in installation path	Minor (C)
SCI-433	Manager and host-manager webapps should be removed during update	Minor (C)
SCI-310	Server Core is recognized as workstation OS during installation	Minor (C)
SCI-182	SafeQ 5 CML installer, incorrectly alligned text in "Welcome to the SQ5 setup" window	Minor (C)
PPI-37	LOC: "I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language	Minor (C)
MPI-49	DOC: Article "Installing YSoft Mobile print server" does not contain a procedure to update the MPS	Minor (C)
AOI-142	Part of log is missing at the beginning of aoi-install.log	Minor (C)
AOI-113	System installation readiness will appends results and count of test has incorrect result	Minor (C)
AOI-107	LOC: Readiness screen - "checking port" text a others are not translated to Czech	Minor (C)
SCI-264	LOC: "I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language	Trivial
PSI-74	LOC: Text overflow in Turkish language when setting up db	Trivial

PSI-73	LOC: "I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language	Trivial
PPI-32	LOC: Incorrectly alligned text in PayPal "Error opening file for writing" pop-up window	Trivial
MPI-81	LOC: Truncated text fields	Trivial
AOI-128	LOC: Text overflow in Turkish language on ext db specification	Trivial
AOI-127	LOC: Text overflow in Turkish language when selecting component	Trivial
AOI-126	LOC: "I Agree" button text overflow in Turkish language	Trivial